
Breast Pump
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Brand Model
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Strength
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Digital
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Closed
System

Hands Free/
Discretion  WarrantyWeight/

Portability(*) 

Lansinoh

Freemie

Ardo

Motif

Motif

Medela

Medela

Zomee

Spectra

Spectra

Medela

Medela

Elvie

Baby
Buddha

Ameda

Smartpump
3.0 

Independence
II 

Alyssa

Luna

Aura
Handsfree 

Pump in
Style

MaxFlow

Pump in Style
Hands-free

 Z2 Double
Electric

Breast Pump

S2 Breast
Pump

S1 PLUS
Double
Electric

Breast Pump

Swing Maxi
Double
Electric

Breast Pump

Freestyle
Hands-free

Double
Electric Breast

Pump

Stride Double
Electric

Breast Pump

Portable
Double Electric

Breast Pump

Mya Joy 

280

No

4.7 lbs

.5 lbs*

2.2 lbs*

2 lbs*

2.5 lbs*

1.2 lbs*

1.2 lbs*

2.6 lbs*

3 lbs

3 lbs

1.8 lbs*

< 1 lb*

1.2 lbs*

.8 lbs*

.5 lbs*

250

250

280

280

295

295

260

270

270

245

245

270

320

250

App
Controlled

App
Controlled

1 Year
Motor, 90

Days Pump
Parts

No

2 Year limited
warranty with

Ameda
ParentCare

support

2-Year
Limited

Yes

2 Years on
Hub (Pump

Mechanism),
90 Days on

Components

Yes

No

No

2 Years
Motor, 90

Days Pump
Parts

2 Years
Motor, 90

Days Pump
Parts

No

No

Yes

No

2-Year
Motor, 90-
Day Pump

Parts

Yes

No

2-Year
Motor, 90-
Day Pump

Parts

1 year, with
an extended

guarantee
for 400

hours use

No

Yes
1 year

motor, 60
days parts

No

1 Year
Motor, 90

Days Pump
Parts

1 Year
Motor, 90

Days Pump
Parts

1 Year
Motor, 90

Days Pump
Parts

1 Year
Motor, 90

Days Pump
Parts

2 Year
Manufacturer

Aarranty

Rechargable
Battery

Yes

Yes

Yes
App

Controlled

No
AA Batteries

Yes

No
AA Batteries

No
AA Batteries

Yes

No
AC Adapter

Yes

Yes

Yes

App
Controlled

App
Controlled

Yes
App

Controlled

Yes

No
AA Batteries
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