

Breast Pump Comparison Chart

	Brand	Model	Suction Strength (mmHg)	Digital Display	Closed System	Hands Free/ Discretion	Rechargable Battery	Weight/ Portability(*)	Warranty
00	Lansinoh	Smartpump 3.0	280	App Controlled	✓	No	Yes	4.7 lbs	1 Year Motor, 90 Days Pump Parts
	Freemie	Independence II	250	\checkmark	\checkmark	Yes	Yes	.5 lbs*	1 year motor, 60 days parts
	Ardo	Alyssa	250	App Controlled	\	No	Yes	2.2 lbs*	1 year, with an extended guarantee for 400 hours use
	Motif	Luna	280	\checkmark	\checkmark	No	No AA Batteries	2 lbs*	2-Year Motor, 90- Day Pump Parts
194	Motif	Aura Handsfree	280	App Controlled	✓	Yes	Yes	2.5 lbs*	2-Year Motor, 90- Day Pump Parts
	Medela	Pump in Style MaxFlow	295	X	\checkmark	No	No AA Batteries	1.2 lbs*	1 Year Motor, 90 Days Pump Parts
	Medela	Pump in Style Hands-free	295	X	\	Yes	No AA Batteries	1.2 lbs*	1 Year Motor, 90 Days Pump Parts
	Zomee	Z2 Double Electric Breast Pump	260	/	\	No	Yes	2.6 lbs*	2 Year Manufacturer Aarranty
	Spectra	S2 Breast Pump	270	/	/	No	No AC Adapter	3 lbs	2 Years Motor, 90 Days Pump Parts
	Spectra	S1 PLUS Double Electric Breast Pump	270	/	\	No	Yes	3 lbs	2 Years Motor, 90 Days Pump Parts
	Medela	Swing Maxi Double Electric Breast Pump	245	App Controlled	\	No	Yes	1.8 lbs*	1 Year Motor, 90 Days Pump Parts
	Medela	Freestyle Hands-free Double Electric Breast Pump	245	App Controlled	/	Yes	Yes	<1lb*	1 Year Motor, 90 Days Pump Parts
010	Elvie	Stride Double Electric Breast Pump	270	App Controlled	✓	Yes	Yes	1.2 lbs*	2 Years on Hub (Pump Mechanism), 90 Days on Components
OI DIS	Baby Buddha	Portable Double Electric Breast Pump	320	\	\checkmark	No	Yes	.8 lbs*	2-Year Limited
	Ameda	Муа Јоу	250	\	/	No	No AA Batteries	.5 lbs*	2 Year limited warranty with Ameda ParentCare support